City Council reconvened into Regular Session at 8:41 p.m. 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas authorizing 
Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to provide asphalt repair work on Georgia Lane for 
compensation in an amount not to exceed Eighty Three Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Five 
Dollars and Forty Cents ($83,485.40) as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and 
incorporated herein; authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary 
documents; and providing an effective date – Hernandez, seconded by Magill; motion passed 
with all ayes. 5/0 

6. Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, approving C&M

[...]

Regular Session Agenda Item: 2 

Meeting Date: April 6, 2020  

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, approving the purchase of a 
2020 Pierce Enforcer PUC/Pumper Engine in an amount not to exceed Six Hundred Ten 
Thousand Nineteen Dollars and Five Cents ($610,019.05); approving the proposed financing 
structure for said purchase as set forth in the letter from Government Capital, which is attached 
hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit “A”; authorizing the City Manager to execute any and 
all necessary documents;

[...]

EXHIBITS: 

Resolution 

Picture 

THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS 

RESOLUTION NO. __-R-2020 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, APPROVING 
THE PURCHASE OF A 2020 PIERCE ENFORCER PUC/PUMPER 
ENGINE IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SIX HUNDRED TEN 
THOUSAND NINETEEN DOLLARS AND FIVE CENTS ($610,019.05); 
APPROVING THE PROPOSED FINANCING STRUCTURE FOR SAID 
PURCHASE AS SET FORTH IN THE LETTER FROM GOVERNMENT 
CAPITAL, WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED 
HEREIN AS EXHIBIT "A"; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
EXECUTE ANY AND ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS;